NTR GO >
VERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, VALMIKIPURAM

NTR Cro

W Date Purpose o
R o i se N -——
1 o Amount | UCSubmitted |
) Construction &
1 30703/3007 Ch. | Renovation
3/2017( Ch. =
Rs 5
No.186044) s 809,800
08/12/2017( Ch.No
=140 Rs 15,00,0
186053) 00 Rs 61,60,483
03/07/2018( Rs 35,00,000 B
Ch.N0.192685)
2 26/07/2017 &( Virtual Rs 384480 &Rs | Rs 480600
Ch.No.186045) Classroom 96120
&29/09/2017( Ch.No. (Uneecops,New
186045) Delhi) i
3 05/08/2017 ( Ch.No. Solar Power Rs 796058 &Rs | Rs 995000
186048) & 05/03/2018 | Panels ( 199012
( Ch.No. 192681) windstream
Technologies) o
4 18/12/2017 (Ch.No. Digital Rs 12,60,770& | Rs 31,66,002
186055) & Classrooms ( 19,05,232
26/06/2018( Ch.No Microcare
192683) Computers Pvt
Ltd,
c | 18/01/2018 Bio-metric R 1.27,598.12 | Rs 1,27,598.12
Devices (4 Nos),
NSIC,Hyderabad o
_ 71 Rs 1,03,
6 27/07/2018 LMS (ICONMA, Rs 1,03,5
- Hyderabad)

M

PRINCIPAL (FACT

Pearsa

VAVA‘ D \'I.:"'; | / b-J:U‘ U P I



e ST I B0 R B 1 B

Ravi Kuitar Reddy & Co.,

ial

o 3 Accouniants -

yicdrvihumageddy Comnd o

# 2-241-1-2, Kaditl Road, Opp. : boayyalasini Bico thil, Madanapalle - 517 02

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an amount Rs 50,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty lakhs only) transferred online to State
8ank of India Account N0.10494219413, in favour of Executive Engineer, APEWIDC, Chittoor on
20.03.2017 out of total grant of Rs 2,00,00,000 lakhs (Rupees Two crores only) sanctioned to NTR
Govt., Degree College at Vayalpad by the state project scheme vide proceedings Rc No. 1/CCE-RUSA/
AC-12, dt: .05.2015. An amount of Rs. 28,96,356/- has been utilized for purpose of construction of
Laboratories, Library and renovation to old buildings in NTR Govt Degree College at Vayalpad for
which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by the RUSA.
If 2s a result of check or audit objection, if any irregularities are noticed at a large stage, action will
be taken for refund, adjustment or regularization. Certified that | have satisfied myself that the
conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and
that | have exercised that following checks to see that the money was actually utilised for the
purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:

1. Certificate from Executive Engineer, APEWIDC for value of work done for Rs. 28,29,756/-
2. Certificate/Bill from EE, APEWIDC for News Paper Ad for Tenders of Rs. 66,660/~

for RAVI KUMAR REDDY & O;
Cha}ered Accou ntan

/ v /_/A/f"\-—w rh\\
) (B.Ravikumar Recdd
C Proprietor y) j
> /g M.No. 231825,
\Pﬂac:;‘\? ol "(’\ Signature of the Chartered Accountant
7 X DES; \ ‘
uH TR Gow. Degree Callage “\. ff (with seal &Regd No. of CA)

Py ot

81 L8101z A (Posl)- 317 %3

Ry,

’/‘mpxs\’

24 | & { <ol y—

\O()

t




/
\ Government of Andhra Pradesh

Utilisation Certificate

It is certified that the amount of Rs.1Crore (Rupees one crore only) received
vide cheque N0.017972 dated.30.03.2016 out of the total grant of Rs.2Crores
(Rupees two crores only) sanctioned to GDC(NTR), VAYALPADU - CHITTOOR
District, by the State Project Directorate — RUSA, under Infrastructure Grants to
Colleges (Component 7 — RUSA) in which Rs.4661781.00(Rupees Forty six
lakhs sixty one thousand seven hundred and eighty one only) has been
utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with terms
and condition as laid down by the RUSA. I certified that I have satisfied myself that
the condition on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are
being fulfilled and that I have exercised that following checks to see that the money
was actually utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised.

Signature: (/(’W’M ‘/”
Prwncipal

N TR Gowt. Dugree College
VALMIKIPURAM (Posf)- 317 299
Chiitoor Disl. AP

Principal



Government of Andhra Pradesh

- NG o LT
) € ate L rmount
.-
3
- T 3 m pr == ~ M
=N -—“'r‘f-, .—n.’-vl’fj

~
h{m
(¢ a]

'_i [

O .

B
s
L

= 1% 8. Deo0els 2D
51 1180101117 82
33 1018, DL10-1117 1835925
21,9
Tt s ceriied that the amownt of Rs. 50,00,000 laxrs. (Rupees Fifty laxhs
only) received online adjustment to Stete Bank of India Account No
1046171033, in favour of Executive Engineer, APEWIDC, Chittcor on 20.03.2017

o=t of the total grant of Rs. 200,00,000 Iakhs (Rupees Two Hundred lzkhs )

_— Tt mz X TAeemlma A
Deagree Colisge 2t Vovalpad

senczoned to (Name of the insttution) NIR Govi, Dag
S+ the S=fe Project scheme vide Proceedings Re.No. 1/CCE-RUSA/AC-12,

- " e R -

Detad- 062015, An amount of Rs. £8,21,948/- has been ulllized 10r purpose of

e -
1dines in Degree
L —

ConsmcZon of Laboratories, Library and renovation o old puild
Collece 2t Vovalpad for which it was sanctoned and in accordance with

s=~ms znd conditions as laid down by the RUSA. If a5 a result of check or audit

c———:zc:::' i anv frregularities are nodced at 2 later siage, actfon will te taken for
t or regularization. Certified that I have satisfied myvself that
the cmr--—-oﬂ— on which the grants-in-aid was sancHoned have been dulv
£4151Ted / 2re being fulfilled and that [ have exercised that following checks to see

- was actually uiilized for the purpose for which it was sanctionad.

that the money

Kinds of checks exercised:

Signature: 1,{] W\
o axecutlw € ginasy,
Designation: APEWIDC,

Date: Chlttoo?s

Seal: k\\\ )\ ~
f\\

)‘ﬂ l;:!’\ a'\\;/‘171|7
PRINCIPAL (FAC)
NTR Govt. Degree College
VAYAL PAD-5 17253, Chuttcor Dt



Date: 12-03-2018
Government of Andhra Pradesh

GER 19-A

Form of Utilization Certificate

No. Cheque No. & Date Title of the work Amount paid (Rs.)
. Online - RTGS, dtd: 03-
* 08-2017 Solar Panel 7,96,0C0
5 Cnline - BTES, did: 05-
03-2018 - Do- 1,55,CCO
Total Rs. 9,935,000

T

is certified that the amount of Rs. 9,95,000/- (Rupees Nine lakhs Ninety Five

Thousand Only) was utilized towards installing of solar panel at NTR Government Degree

College Vayalpadu, Chittoor executed by the Windstream Energy Technologies Incic #v7.

Ltd., Hyderabad vide the letter from the State Project Director, RUSA, O/c
Commissioner of Collegiate Education, AP, Vijayawada, dt: 23-11-2017 and the saic cmounT
wes utilized for the purpose of installing solar panel for which it wes sanctioned enc in
accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by the RUSA.

L~

e Signature: 1) Principal(FAC) L il
(Dr. M. Joseph Dyvasirvada Rao)

~
-

Windstream Energy Technologies
India Pvt. Ltd,Hyderabad

K. Syama Sundara Rao
2) RUSA Coordinator v C:.:/?"m(i’

(Dr. V. Gurumurthy)

Date:
Seal:



Government of Andira Pradesh
GER 19-A

= . . . : - o

| Sl ] Voucher No. & Date Fitle of the activity Amount

Nool | (workshop/training)

11 J 07/ 17-18, Dtel-5-17 Construction of 66,600
V

Labovatories, Library and

“ renovation to old

buildings in Degree

College at Voyalpad
2 12/17-18, Dt: 20-6-17 -do - 28,29,756
91/17-18,Dt.10-11-17 -do- 2nd Part Bill 89,269
92/17-18, Dt.10-11-17 -do-3rd Part bill 18,35,923
3 122/ Dt:12-02-18 -do- 4t Part bill 5,33,727
4 38/ Dt: 08.06.18 -do- 5th Part bill 8,04,808
Total 61,60,483

It is certified that the amount of Rs. 65,00,000 lakhs. (Rupees Sixty Flve
lakhs only) received online adjustment tc State Bank of India Account No.
10494219413, in favour of Executive Engineer, APEWIDC, Chittoor is two spell
(Rs.50,00,000 + 15,00,000) out of the total grant of Rs. 200,00,000 lakhs (Rupees
Two Hundred lakhs ) sanctioned to (Name of the institution) NTR Govt., Degree
College at Voyalpad By the State Project scheme vide Proceedings Rc.No.
1/CCE-RUSA/AC-12, Dated: .06.2015. An amount of Rs. 61,60,483/- has been
utilized for purpose of Construction of Laboratories, Library and renovation to
old buildings in Degree College at Voyalpad for which it was sanctioned and in
accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by the RUSA. If as a
result of check or audit objection, if any irregularities are noticed at a later stage,
action will be taken for refund, adjustment or regularization. Certified that I have
satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was _nctioned
have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised that
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for

which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:
. - WAM) o W
Signature: Expcutlve\ agir\\epr
. : APEWIDC
Designation

; Chittoor
Date: )\”

X



Government of Andira Pradesh
GER 19-A
Form of Ulilization Certificale

[ Sl  Voucher No. & Date Title of the activity Amount
No. | (workshop/ training)
[ 1 [07/17-18,Dt4-5-17 | Construction of 66,600°
Laboratories, Library and
renovation to old 5

|
| buildings in Degree

\ - College at Voyalpad
2 | 12/17-18, Dt: 20-6-17 -do - 28,29,756
91/17-18,Dt.10-11-17 -do- 27 Part Bill 89,269
92/17-18, Dt.10-11-17 -do-31 Part bill 18,35,923 |
13 122/ Dt:12-02-18 ! -do- 4% Part bill 5,33,727
4 38/ Dt 08.06.'18_i -do- 5t Part bill 8,04,808
' Total | 61,60,483

It is certified that the amount of Rs. 65;00,000 lakhs. (Rupees Sixty Flve
lakhs only) received online adjustment ftc State Bank of India Account No.
10494219413, in favour of Executive Engineer, APEWIDC, Chittoor is two spell
(Rs.50,00,000 + 15,00,000) out of the total grant of Rs. 200,00,000 laklw (Rupees
Two Hundred lakhs ) sanctioned to (Name of the institution) NTR Govt., Degree
College at Voyalpad By the State Project scheme vide Proceedings Re.No.
1/CCE-RUSA/ AC-1 2, Dated: .06.2015. An amount of Rs. 61,60,483/- has been
truction of Laboratories, Library and renovation to
old buildings in Degree College at Voyalpad for which it was sanctioned and in
accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by the RUSA. If as a
¢ of check or audit objection, if any irregularitics are noticed at a later stage,
adjustment or regularization. Certified that I have

utilized for purpose of Cons

resul
action will be taken for refund,
mvself that the conditions on =
I fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised that
money was actually utilized for the purpose for

satisfied hich the grants-in-aid was .nctioned

have been duly
following checks to see that the

which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:

i o A4
signature: Ex'ecuﬁve\ g\ginepr .

_ . '"APEWIDC
Designation: Chittoor
Date: )/'

WL

, P—'R]ﬁ’f"mi’ii%
NFR Govt. T e ~ ™28
VAYALPAD- 51l 7 Gyt D%



Date: 12-03-2018
Government of Andhrq Pradesh

GER 19-4

Form of Utilization Certificate

s
M Chegue No. & Date i

Title of the work Amount paid (Rs.)

= tTIe3 TheT the cmount of Rs. 9,95,000/- (Rupees Nine lakhs Ninety Five

tnousand Only) wes urilizeg Towards instelling of solar penel at NTR Government Degree

College Vavaipadu, Chittoor eXecuted by the ‘Windstream Energy Technologies Indig Pyt,

(1

-

.. Hyderchad vide the letter from +the State Project Director, RUSA. 0/

Commissioner of Collegiate Education, AP, Vijevawada, 4+ 23-11-2017 cnd the said emount

wes utilized for the purpose of installing solar pane| #or which it wes senctioned end in

cceordance with the Terms and condmons laid dewn DY The RUSA.

Signature: by Principal(FAC) s
(Or. 8. Joseph Dyvasirvadg Rag)

Windstream Energy Technologies
India Pvt. Ltd,Hyderabad
K. Syama Sundara Rao
2) RUSA Coordma'ror‘
(or. v. Gurumurth)

Date:

}{' Seal:

NTo P{BTNCTPA ’mc’ e
V‘A‘.ﬁh‘ fw'vl'~~‘a'(" 1

Maw e

i

{4m | o




Government of Andhra Pradesh

GER 19-A
Form of Utilization Certificate

SI. Voucher No. & Date Title of the activity Amount
No. (workshop/ training)
1 07/17-18, Dt:4-5-17 Construction of Laboratories, 66,600
Library and renovation to
old buildings in Degree
College at Voyalpad
2 12/17-18, Dt: 20-6-17 -do - 28,29,756
91/17-18,Dt.10-11-17 -do- 2nd Part Bill 89,269
92/17-18, Dt.10-11-17 -do-3rd Part bill 18,35,923
3 122/ Dt:12-02-18 -do- 4t Part bill 5,33,727
4 38/ Dt: 08.06.18 -do- 5t Part bill 8,04,808
2] 122/25.10.18 -do- 6t Part bill 9,97,423
6 51/6-2019 -do- 7t Part bill 2680027
Total 98,37,533

It is certified that the amount of Rs. 1,00,00,000 lakhs. (Rupees One Crore only)
received online adjustment to State Bank of India Account No. 10494219413, in favour of
Executive Engineer, APEWIDC, Chittoor is Three spell (Rs.50,00,000 +
15,00,000+35,00,000) out of the total grant of Rs. 100,00,000 lakhs (Rupees One Hundred
lakhs ) sanctioned to (Name of the institution) NTR Govt., Degree College at Voyalpad
By the State Project scheme vide Proceedings Rc.No. 1/CCE-RUSA/AC-12, Dated:
.06.2015. An amount of Rs. 98,37,533/- has been utilized for purpose of Construction of
Laboratories, Library and renovation to old buildings in Degree College at Voyalpad for
which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down
by the RUSA. If as a result of check or audit objection, if any irregularities are noticed at
a later stage, action will be taken for refund, adjustment or regularization. Certified that
I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised that following
checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was

sanctoned.
Kinds of checks exercised:
Signature: W
o g L,LGMLW
Designation: Executive En T
APEWIDC, Chittoor.
Date: \g‘

Seal: \(7 it



TN T TC
Tt Government of Andhra Pradesh
GER 19-A
'Form of Utilization Certificate

SI. | Voucher No. & Date ‘ Title of the activity Amount
No. (workshop/ traini ng §
1 07/17-18, Dt:4-5-17 Construction of 66,600
Laboratories, Library and
renovation to old
buildings in Degree
College at Voyalpad
2 12/17-18, Dt: 20-6-17 -do - 28,29,756
91/17-18,Dt.10-11-17 -do- 2nd Part Bill 89,269
92/17-18, Dt.10-11-17 -do-3rd Part bill 18,35,923
3 122/ Dt:12-02-18 -do- 4th Part bill 5,33,727 |
4 38/ Dt: 08.06.18 -do- 5% Part bill 8,04,808 |
5 » @ 122/25.10.18 -do- 6t Part bill 9,97,423
Total 71,57,9006 |
1,00,00,000 lakhs. (Rupees One Crore

It is certified that the amount of Rs.
to State Bank of India Account No.

only) received online adjustment
11

10494219413, in favour of Executive Engineer, A PEWIDNC, Chittoor is Three s
{Rs.50,00,000 + 15,00,000+35,00,000}) out of the total grant of Re J0000 0000 s
(Rupees Two Hundred lakhs ) sanctioned to (Name of the institution) NIR
Govt., Degree College at Voyalpad By the State Project scheme vide Proceedings
Rc.No. 1/ CCE-RUSA/AC-12, Dated: 106.2015. An amount of Rs. 71,57,906/- has
been utilized for purpose of Construction of Laboratories, Library and
Degree College at Voyalpad for which it was

renovation to old buildings in
as laid down by the

sanctioned and in accordance with'the terms and conditions
RUSA. If as a result of check or audit objection, if any irregularities are noticed at
] be taken for refund, adjustment or regularization.

a later stage, action’ wil
eif that the conditions on which the grants-in-

Certified that I have satisfied mys

s sanctioned have been duly fulfilled /
tthe money was ot

are being fulfilled and that T haee

aid wa
exercised that following checks to sec tha

the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:
1 e , ) 1., e
Signature: ld V), oAl
Ereculive ¥

Designation: = | y ¢
Date: NG

C%Vq}&'\

\J'I

o\

]



NTR GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, VAYALPAD, CHITTOOR DigTRICT A.P

RUSA Financial Progress (Year Wise)

e e Ty eiE 6| FY 201647 T ~
Amount FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 FY 2015-16 7T EY201718 | EI0sTs
- Released \
o \
Institution [ Released | Uti | Released Util Released Utili Released Uti]i;_"! Released Tnlis | TNeleased
(Lakhs) Central/ | lise | Central/ | ised Central/ sed | Central/ State ed | Central/ ed \ Central/
State | d State State | State State
| | i
| o —
= .- J - . ! - 2 g |- - = = 3 = 8
= = L = b=y = ' % b =
= | | S S |8 i8] 2 (g
= | | | = g Sadis & S
= | i =) = 2 52) o \ o
S S U N N B - N B |




